Oshkosh AeroTech
Jetway® Corrugated Boarding Bridge
™
OSHKOSH
AERDTECH
R
J AY
For the Perfect Turn
Jetway® Corrugated Boarding Bridge Technical Specifications
General Arrangements
The Apron Drive Bridge consists of the following:
A. Rotunda and Corridor
D. Service Door, landing
B. Tunnel Sections              C. Drive Column
E. Cab Bubble
Models
Oshkosh AeroTech offers a number of two- or three-tunnel apron drive bridge models.
Capable of serving any of today’s commercial aircraft,  Apron Drive bridge model numbers represent measured length of the bridge from
the center of the rotunda to the end of the cab spacer at full retraction and full extension. The A3 68/141 model, for example is a three
tunnel Apron Drive measuring 67’ 1”  at full retraction and 141 feet at full extension.
  Two-Tunnel Models:
Model Fully
Extended
Fully
Retracted Travel Max OP Limit Min OP Limit
A2-41/56 56’ 0”
(17.08m)
40’ 10”
(12.46m)
15’ 2”
(4.62m)
41’ 0”
(12.50m)
34’ 0”
(10.36m)
A2-43/59 59’ 0”
(18.0m)
42’ 10”
(13.07m)
16’ 2”
(4.93m)
44’ 0”
(13.41m)
36’ 0”
(10.97m)
A2-45/63 63’ 0”
(19.21m)
44’ 10”
(13.68m)
18’ 2”
(5.54m)
48’ 0”
(14.63m)
38’ 0”
(11.58m)
A2-47/66 66’ 0”
(20.13m)
46’ 10”
(14.29m)
19’ 2”
(5.84m)
51’ 0”
(15.544m)
40’ 0”
(12.19m)
A2-49/70 70’ 0”
(21.35m)
48’ 10”
(14.90m)
21’ 2”
(6.45m)
55’ 0”
(16.76m)
42’ 0”
(12.80)
A2-51/73 73’ 0”
(22.26m)
50’ 10”
(15.51m)
22’ 2”
(6.76m)
58’ 0”
(17.68m)
44’ 0”
(13.41m)
A2-53/77 77 0”
(23.48m)
52’ 10”
(16.12m)
24’ 2”
(7.37m)
62’ 0”
(18.90m)
46’ 0”
(14.02m)
A2-55/80 80’ 0”
(24.40m)
54’ 10”
(16.73m)
25’ 2”
(7.67m)
65’ 0”
(19.81m)
48’ 0”
(14.63m)
A2-57/84 84’ 02”
(25.62)
56’ 10”
(17.34m)
27’ 2”
(8.28m)
69’ 0”
(21.03m)
50’ 0”
(15.24m)
A2-59/87 87’ 0”
(26.53m)
58’ 101/2”
(17.944m)
28’ 2”
(8.59m)
72’ 0”
(21.95m)
52’ 0”
(15.85m)
A2-61/91 91’ 0”
(27.75m)
60’ 10
(18.55m)
30’ 2”
(9.19m)
76’ 0”
(23.16m)
54’ 0”
(16.46m)
A2-63/95 95’ 0”
(28.97m)
62’ 10”
(19.16m)
32’ 2”
(9.80m)
80’ 0”
(24.38m)
56’ 0”
(17.07m)
A2-65/99 99’ 0”
(30.19m)
64’ 10”
(19.77m)
34’ 2”
(10.41m)
84’ 0”
(25.60m)
58’ 0”
(17.68m)
A2-68/103 103’ 0”
(31.40m)
67’ 10”
(20.69m)
35’ 2”
(10.72m)
88’ 0”
(26.82m)
61’ 0”
(18.59m)
A2-70/107 107’ 0”
(32.63m)
69’ 10”
(21.30m)
37’ 2”
(11.33m)
92’ 0”
(28.04m)
63’ 0”
(19.20m)
A2-72/111 111’ 0”
(33.84m)
71’ 10”
(21.91m)
39’ 2”

SA2-121/155 154’ 10”
(47.21m)
120’ 10”
(36.85m)
34’ 0”
(10.36m)
140’ 0”
(42.67m)
114’ 0”
(34.75m)
Three-Tunnel  Models:
Model Fully
Extended
Fully
Retracted Travel Max OP Limit Min OP Limit
A3-44/78 78’ 6”
(23.94m)
42’ 10”
(13.07m)
35’ 8”
(10.87m)
63’ 0”
(19.20m)
36’ 0”
(10.97m)
A3-48/86 86’ 6”
(26.38m)
46’ 10”
(14.29m)
39’ 8”
(12.09m)
71’ 0”
(21.64m)
40’ 0”
(12.19m)
A3-50/95 95’ 6”
(29.12m)
49’ 10”
(15.20m)
45’ 8”
(13.92m)
80’ 0”
(24.38m)
43’ 0”
(13.11m)
A3-53/104 104’ 6”
(31.87m)
52’ 10”
(16.12m)
51’ 8”
(15.75m)
89’ 0”
(27.13m)
46’ 0”
(14.02m)
A3-58/110 110’ 6”
(33.69m)
56’ 10”
(17.34m)
53’ 8”
(16.36m)
95’ 0”
(28.96m)
50’ 0”
(15.24m)
A3-60/119 119’ 6”
(36.44m)
59’ 10”
(18.25m)
59’ 8”
(18.19m)
104’ 0”
(31.67m)
53’ 0”
(16.15m)
A3-64/131 131’ 6”
(40.09m)
63’ 10”
(19.47m)
67’ 8”
(20.62m)
116’ 0”
(33.36m)
57’ 0”
(17.37m)
A3-68/141 141’ 1”
(43.02m)
67’ 1”
(20.45m)
74’ 0”
(22.57m)
126’ 0”
(38.40m)
60’ 0”
(18.29m)
A3-72/150 150’ 1”
(45.76m)
71’ 6”
(21.80m)
78’ 7”